
 
8ème Journée de travail en économie autrichienne 

 

Université Catholique de l’Ouest 

3 Pl. André Leroy, 49000 Angers 

Room IB 108 (Bâtiment Jeanneteau) 

 

May 11, 2023 

 

Morning Session 

10:00 – 12:00 

 

Łukasz Dominiak, Nicolaus Copernicus University Toruń, lukasdominiak80@gmail.com  

“Is the Rothbardian Theory of Punishment Retributive?“ 

Commentator: Karl-Friedrich Israel, UCO / Universität des Saarlandes, kisrael@uco.fr  

 

Igor Wysocki, Nicolaus Copernicus University Toruń, igorwysocki82@wp.pl  

“Are Misesian value scales real or just instrumental and why it matters?“ 

Commentator: Peter Klein, Baylor University, Peter_Klein@baylor.edu  

 

Tim Florian Sepp, Leipzig University, sepp@wifa.uni-leipzig.de  

Karl-Friedrich Israel, UCO / Universität des Saarlandes, kisrael@uco.fr 

“The Resilience of the German Banking System” 

Commentator: Renaud Fillieule, Université de Lille, renaud.fillieule@univ-lille.fr   

 

 

Lunch Break 

 

Reservation at Le Petit Brissac 

31 Rue de Brissac, 49000 Angers 

 

 

Afternoon Session 

15:00 – 17:30 

 

Marcos Benjamin, Universidad Rey Juan Carlos, marcosbenjamin03@gmail.com  

“Virtue Ethics and Liberty” 

Commentator: Frank van Dun, Frank.VanDun@UGent.be  

 

Pete Earle, Université d’Angers / AIER, pete.earle@gmail.com  

“The Impact of Monetary Interventionism on the Quality of Financial Metrics” 

Commentator: Jason Lermyte, UCO, jlermyte@uco.fr  

 

Maria Victoria Ramirez, UCO,  mramirez@uco.fr  

“Integrating Social Capital Theory & Austrian Economics: Optimizing the Use of Cognitive Tools for 

Knowledge Accumulation & Positive Spillover Effects in Non-Market Environments” 

Commentator: Pierre Schweitzer, Aix-Marseille Université, pierre.SCHWEITZER@univ-amu.fr  

 

Alexandre Lacroix, Université Paris II, alexandrerlacroix@gmail.com  

“Esquisse d’une théorie épistémologique du socialisme et du libéralisme” 

Commentator: Xavier Méra, UCO, xmera@uco.fr  
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Karl-Friedrich Israel
Institutional Quality, Economic Capabilities, and Social Capital: Determinants of Country Attractiveness in Middle-Income Economies


